

SBP Banking Services Corporation Section I. Invitation for Bids (IFB)

IFB No. (GSD)/ 085751/ PROC.F&F/ 2021

SUPPLY OF VARIOUS FURNITURE ITEMS

- 1. SBP Banking Services Corporation, Peshawar, invites sealed bids from eligible Bidders registered with relevant tax authorities, who appear on the Active Taxpayers List of FBR, for *SUPPLY OF VARIOUS FURNITURE ITEMS*. Bidders may submit bids for all items or any item(s) mentioned in the bidding document. Evaluation will be done item wise and contract will be awarded separately for each item(s).
- 2. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available on payment of Rs. 500/in the shape of Payment Order/ Bank draft drawn in favor of Chief Manager SBP-BSC for the interested
 bidders on submission of a written application from the address given below during office hours after
 publication of IFB till closing date thereof. This IFB is also uploaded for display on the websites
 http://www.ppra.org.pk and http://www.sbp.org.pk.
- 3. A Pre-Bid meeting will be held on <u>December 31, 2021 at 11:00 AM</u> at Meeting Room, Mezzanine Floor, Main Building, SBP-BSC Peshawar. Bidders are encouraged to attend the pre-bid meeting to physically see the samples and obtain guidance related to Bidding documents.
- 4. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at the office of the Chief Manager, SBP-BSC Peshawar on or before Monday, January 17 2022, 11:00 am. Bids will be opened same day at 11:30 am, in presence of Chief Manager and representatives of firms who may choose to be present at Meeting Room, Mezzanine Floor, State Bank of Pakistan, Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC), Peshawar–Pakistan.

Deputy Chief Manager

2nd Floor, General Services Unit, SBP Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC)
Saddar Road Peshawar Cantt
Phone: (92-91)–9212414 & 32453209, Facsimile :(92-91)-9211976
Email: pew.gsu@sbp.org.pk Website: www.sbp.org.pk